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 1 226 226 Curt Knitt 1 226 72.500 299 Curt Knitt

2 225 225 Henry Brewer 2 225 42.500 268 Henry Brewer

3 182 182 Mike Thompson 3 182 11.250 193 Mike Thompson

4 136 136 Steve Hoskin 4 136 136 Steve Hoskin

5 93 93 Michael McWorter 5 82 31.250 113 Robert Unertl

6 82 82 Robert Unertl 6 64 31.250 95 Bob Rosenstein

7 78 78 Mark Niezabitiowski 7 93 93 Michael McWorter

8 66 66 Tom Anderson 8 55 36.250 91 Brent Whaley

9 64 64 Bob Rosenstein 9 78 6.250 84 Mark Niezabitiowski

10 60 60 Gary Fluharty 10 0 81.250 81.25 Jeff Locke

12 56 56 Matt Koohy 12 30 46.250 76.25 Phil Peterson

13 55 55 Brent Whaley 13 52 23.750 76 John Anderson

14 52 52 John Anderson 14 40 30.000 70 Mike Lowitz

15 48 48 David Ross 15 16 53.750 69.75 Tim Mula

16 44 44 Kendell Francis 16 66 66 Tom Anderson

17 43 43 Jerry Stroup 17 0 61.250 61.25 Greg Wilson

18 40 40 Mike Lowitz 18 60 60 Gary Fluharty

19 40 40 Bob Longo 19 56 56 Matt Koohy

20 39 39 Richard Prince 20 5 47.500 53 Logan Webb

21 35 35 Jerry Estes 21 0 52.500 52.5 Rick Sheilds

22 34 34 Bill Davis 22 15 36.250 51 Rick Brown

23 34 34 John Gaul 23 10 38.750 49 Tony Parker

24 34 34 Paul Hilgedick 24 48 48 David Ross

25 33 33 Timothy Devlin 25 33 11.250 44 Timothy Devlin

26 33 33 Allan Carmichael 26 44 44 Kendell Francis

27 33 33 DJ Thomas 27 43 43 Jerry Stroup

28 32 32 James Calai 28 40 40 Bob Longo

29 32 32 Dan Hullinger 29 39 39 Richard Prince 

30 32 32 Jerry Carter 30 34 5.000 39 Bill Davis

31 30 30 Phil Peterson 31 35 35 Jerry Estes

32 30 30 Greg Wahlstrom 32 15 20.000 35 Eric Bliss

33 22 30 Bob Weisickle 33 34 34 John Gaul

34 27 27 Ronnie Milford 34 34 34 Paul Hilgedick

35 26 26 John Reid 35 33 33 Allan Carmichael

36 24 24 Chris Bennett 36 33 33 DJ Thomas

37 24 24 Louie Miller 37 32 32 James Calai

38 23 23 Alex Lynn 38 32 32 Dan Hullinger



39 23 23 Mike McBride 39 32 32 Jerry Carter

40 23 23 Charles Napikoski 40 11 20.000 31 Mary Scangarella F

41 22 22 Jim Calai 41 30 30 Greg Wahlstrom

42 21 21 Sonny Korner 42 0 30.000 30 Mike Noumov

43 21 21 Darrell Jones 43 30 30 Bob Weisickle

44 20 20 Albert Benarroch 44 4 25.000 29 Shannon Webb

45 18 18 Keith Arndt 45 0 27.500 27.5 Craig Matthew

46 18 18 Jeff Milhoan 46 27 27 Ronnie Milford

47 18 18 Mike Ruppert 47 26 26 John Reid

48 18 18 Sam Greenwood 48 6 20.000 26 Tom Jacobs

49 17 17 Jack Sapp 49 23 1.250 24.25 Alex Lynn

50 17 17 John Granauro 50 24 24 Chris Bennett

51 17 17 Timoty Barber 51 24 24 Louie Miller

52 16 16 Tim Mula 52 12 11.250 23 Bill Tolksdorf

53 16 16 Fred Calai 53 23 23 Mike McBride

54 16 16 David Kieffer 54 23 23 Charles Napikoski

55 15 15 Eric Bliss 55 4 18.750 23 Steve Hoskins

56 15 15 Mike Kiser 56 22 22 Jim Calai

57 15 15 Robert DiRose 57 21 21 Sonny Korner

58 15 15 Emily Loudin 58 21 21 Darrell Jones

59 8 15 Rick Brown 59 20 20 Albert Benarroch

60 14 14 Steve Bertran 60 0 18.750 18.75 Mike Hamilton

61 14 14 Tony Rogers 61 18 18 Keith Arndt

62 14 14 Jason Peterson 62 18 18 Jeff Milhoan

63 14 14 Chris Ziems 63 18 18 Mike Ruppert

64 13 13 Brian Barber 64 18 18 Sam Greenwood

65 13 13 Dave Chase 65 14 3.750 17.75 Steve Bertran

66 13 13 Carl Lovero 66 17 17 Jack Sapp

67 13 13 Bill Beck 67 17 17 John Granauro

68 13 13 Dave Huffman 68 17 17 Timoty Barber

69 12 12 Bill Tolksdorf 69 16 16 Fred Calai

70 12 12 Barry Wilson 70 16 16 David Kieffer

71 12 12 Don Robinett 71 15 15 Mike Kiser

72 11 11 Jerry White 72 15 15 Robert DiRose

73 11 11 Fred Vonderscheer 73 15 15 Emily Loudin

74 11 11 Louie Tamagni 74 14 14 Tony Rogers

75 8 11 Mary Scangarella F 75 14 14 Jason Peterson

76 10 10 Tony Parker 76 14 14 Chris Ziems

77 10 10 Scott Spelbring 77 13 13 Brian Barber

78 10 10 Dave Gump 78 13 13 Dave Chase

79 10 10 Jeff Noonan 79 13 13 Carl Lovero

80 9 9 Werner Kohlmeyer 80 13 13 Bill Beck

81 9 9 Stevie Salter 81 13 13 Dave Huffman

82 9 9 Lane Rickman 82 12 12 Barry Wilson

83 9 9 Jim Hoffmann 83 12 12 Don Robinett

84 9 9 Bill Wood 84 11 11 Jerry White

85 8 8 Larry Tolksdorf 85 11 11 Fred Vonderscheer

86 8 8 Don Brownwell 86 11 11 Louie Tamagni

87 8 8 Jack Bockman 87 4 6.250 10 Lowell Yawn

88 8 8 Larry Malinoski 88 10 10 Scott Spelbring

89 8 8 Gary Smith 89 10 10 Dave Gump

90 8 8 Duke Bragg 90 10 10 Jeff Noonan

91 8 8 Wayne Booker 91 0 10.000 10 Chad Doncheski

92 8 8 Andy Fergerson 92 0 10.000 10 Martin Aleman

93 8 8 Kevin Mielke 93 9 9 Werner Kohlmeyer

94 8 8 Ziggy Jovanovic 94 9 9 Stevie Salter

95 8 8 Todd Soeby 95 9 9 Lane Rickman

96 8 8 Chad Turner 96 9 9 Jim Hoffmann

97 7 7 Bill Drewel 97 9 9 Bill Wood



98 7 7 Chris Davis 98 0 8.750 9 Bill Hubina

99 6 6 Tom Jacobs 99 0 8.750 9 Bob Hoppe

100 6 6 Bill Shaver 100 8 8 Larry Tolksdorf

101 6 6 Al Kelly 101 8 8 Don Brownwell

102 6 6 Sai Plaia 102 8 8 Jack Bockman

103 6 6 Stan Wilson 103 8 8 Larry Malinoski

104 6 6 Ralph Hoyt 104 8 8 Gary Smith

105 6 6 Roger Zettlemoyer 105 8 8 Duke Bragg

106 6 6 Ron Tilley 106 8 8 Wayne Booker

107 6 6 Dean Kapphahn 107 8 8 Andy Fergerson

108 6 6 Joe A Saltalamachia Sr 108 8 8 Kevin Mielke

109 6 6 Bob Reid 109 8 8 Ziggy Jovanovic

110 6 6 Ken House 110 8 8 Todd Soeby

111 5 5 Logan Webb 111 8 8 Chad Turner

112 5 5 Mike Brown 112 7 7 Bill Drewel

113 5 5 Gordon C Bitler 113 7 7 Chris Davis

114 5 5 Rich Speraneo 114 6 6 Bill Shaver

115 5 5 Rick Smith 115 6 6 Al Kelly

116 5 5 Austin Tressler 116 6 6 Sai Plaia

117 5 5 William Schrader 117 6 6 Stan Wilson

118 4 4 Shannon Webb 118 6 6 Ralph Hoyt

119 4 4 Steve Hoskins 119 6 6 Roger Zettlemoyer

120 4 4 Lowell Yawn 120 6 6 Ron Tilley

121 4 4 Scott Pace 121 6 6 Dean Kapphahn

122 4 4 Scott Wilson 122 6 6 Joe A Saltalamachia Sr

123 4 4 David Matthews 123 6 6 Bob Reid

124 4 4 Logan Loudan (JR) 124 6 6 Ken House

125 4 4 Carrol Lance 125 5 5 Mike Brown

126 4 4 Tony Burgin 126 5 5 Gordon C Bitler

127 4 4 Doug Ervin 127 5 5 Rich Speraneo

128 4 4 Kevin McGowan 128 5 5 Rick Smith

129 4 4 Mike Wilson 129 5 5 Austin Tressler

130 4 4 Dennis Prendergast 130 5 5 William Schrader

131 4 4 Spencer Lamm 131 1 3.750 5 Steve Virts

132 4 4 Greg Noble 132 4 4 Scott Pace 

133 4 4 JC Jarrell 133 4 4 Scott Wilson

134 3 3 Brad Johnson 134 4 4 David Matthews

135 3 3 Terry Knotts 135 4 4 Logan Loudan (JR)

136 3 3 Tim Devlin 136 4 4 Carrol Lance

137 3 3 David Gosnell 137 4 4 Tony Burgin

138 3 3 Recy Lillard 138 4 4 Doug Ervin

139 3 3 Steve Shongood 139 4 4 Kevin McGowan

140 3 3 Rob Gabriel 140 4 4 Mike Wilson

141 3 3 Roger Burkett 141 4 4 Dennis Prendergast

142 3 3 Todd Zaun 142 4 4 Spencer Lamm

143 3 3 Joe Saltalamachia 143 4 4 Greg Noble

144 3 3 Will Watkins Sr 144 4 4 JC Jarrell

145 2 2 Tom Kozar 145 3 3 Brad Johnson

146 2 2 Steve Kraus 146 3 3 Terry Knotts

147 2 2 Joe Ignacio 147 3 3 Tim Devlin

148 2 2 Cody Lavelett 148 3 3 David Gosnell

149 2 2 Corey Bartholomew 149 3 3 Recy Lillard 

150 2 2 Scott Paulus 150 3 3 Steve Shongood

151 2 2 Chris Thompson 151 3 3 Rob Gabriel

152 2 2 Joe Cerami 152 3 3 Roger Burkett

153 2 2 Jerry Bush 153 3 3 Todd Zaun

154 2 2 Jason Wolf 154 3 3 Joe Saltalamachia

155 2 2 Ryan Fulcher ® 155 3 3 Will Watkins Sr

156 2 2 Al Benarroch 156 2 2 Tom Kozar



157 2 2 Louis Miller 157 2 2 Steve Kraus

158 2 2 Mike McDougal 158 2 2 Joe Ignacio

159 2 2 Tim Hoyt 159 2 2 Cody Lavelett

160 2 2 Michael Philps 160 2 2 Corey Bartholomew

161 1 1 Steve Virts 161 2 2 Scott Paulus

162 1 1 James Cutway 162 2 2 Chris Thompson

163 1 1 Tony Matarozzo 163 2 2 Joe Cerami

164 1 1 Alana Salter (F) 164 2 2 Jerry Bush

165 1 1 Jeff Howard 165 2 2 Jason Wolf

166 1 1 Scott Wilson 166 2 2 Ryan Fulcher ®

167 1 1 Frank Weber 167 2 2 Al Benarroch

168 1 1 Christy Landrum (F) 168 2 2 Louis Miller

169 1 1 Rebecca Beck (F) 169 2 2 Mike McDougal

170 170 2 2 Tim Hoyt

171 171 2 2 Michael Philps

172 172 1 1 James Cutway

173 173 1 1 Tony Matarozzo

174 174 1 1 Alana Salter (F)

175 175 1 1 Jeff Howard

176 176 1 1 Scott Wilson

177 177 1 1 Frank Weber

178 178 1 1 Christy Landrum (F)

179 179 1 1 Rebecca Beck (F)
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 1 226 72.500 299 Curt Knitt 5 6 20 17 24 10 6 22 4 18 28 30 16 20 226

2 225 42.500 268 Henry Brewer 40 25 45 24 34 6 6 14 4 11 14 2 225

3 182 11.250 193 Mike Thompson 14 11 4 16 5 15 17 9 8 32 12 11 20 8 182
4 136 136 Steve Hoskin 10 16 6 3 6 15 4 16 4 8 13 5 12 18 136
5 93 93 Michael McWorter 15 17 9 16 1 10 15 2 8 93
6 82 31.250 113 Robert Unertl 4 10 10 9 6 2 11 22 4 4 82
7 78 6.250 84 Mark Niezabitiowski 9 9 15 20 25 78
8 66 66 Tom Anderson 19 14 4 4 8 16 1 66
9 64 31.250 95 Bob Rosenstein 2 5 10 8 19 9 6 5 64

10 60 60 Gary Fluharty 14 2 8 6 3 9 12 6 60
12 56 56 Matt Koohy 1 4 2 10 18 5 6 1 1 8 56
13 55 36.250 91 Brent Whaley 32 10 9 4 55
14 52 23.750 76 John Anderson 3 10 7 8 24 52
15 48 48 David Ross 20 1 21 6 48
16 44 44 Kendell Francis 10 18 7 9 44
17 43 43 Jerry Stroup 4 5 2 30 2 43
18 40 30.000 70 Mike Lowitz 12 8 13 6 1 40
19 40 40 Bob Longo 1 11 5 16 3 4 40
20 39 39 Richard Prince 7 32 39

21 35 35 Jerry Estes 2 5 24 4 35
22 34 5.000 39 Bill Davis 19 4 2 9 34
23 34 34 John Gaul 7 2 6 8 3 8 34
24 34 34 Paul Hilgedick 7 4 2 2 3 4 1 5 6 34
25 33 11.250 44 Timothy Devlin 8 7 4 3 11 33
26 33 33 Allan Carmichael 4 4 13 4 5 3 33
27 33 33 DJ Thomas 4 4 2 5 2 16 33
28 32 32 James Calai 26 6 32
29 32 32 Dan Hullinger 3 6 8 1 14 32
30 32 32 Jerry Carter 6 7 6 3 6 4 32
31 30 46.250 76.25 Phil Peterson 30 30
32 30 30 Greg Wahlstrom 9 4 2 5 10 30
33 30 30 Bob Weisickle 16 4 2 8 30
34 27 27 Ronnie Milford 12 15 27
35 26 26 John Reid 12 6 8 26
36 24 24 Chris Bennett 6 18 24

37 24 24 Louie Miller 6 9 6 3 24
38 23 1.250 24.25 Alex Lynn 1 8 1 3 10 23

39 23 23 Mike McBride 2 2 4 1 8 1 2 3 23
40 23 23 Charles Napikoski 12 7 2 2 23
41 22 22 Jim Calai 5 9 8 22
42 21 21 Sonny Korner 5 6 10 21
43 21 21 Darrell Jones 1 14 2 4 21
44 20 20 Albert Benarroch 2 5 4 3 4 2 20
45 18 18 Keith Arndt 17 1 18
46 18 18 Jeff Milhoan 12 6 18
47 18 18 Mike Ruppert 1 7 10 18
48 18 18 Sam Greenwood 18 18
49 17 17 Jack Sapp 1 4 6 3 3 17
50 17 17 John Granauro 7 4 6 17
51 17 17 Timoty Barber 5 3 4 5 17
52 16 53.750 69.75 Tim Mula 16 16
53 16 16 Fred Calai 4 12 16
54 16 16 David Kieffer 2 5 9 16
55 15 36.250 51 Rick Brown 8 7 15

56 15 20.000 35 Eric Bliss 9 2 2 2 15
57 15 15 Mike Kiser 8 7 15
58 15 15 Robert DiRose 5 1 9 15
59 15 15 Emily Loudin 7 8 15

60 14 3.750 17.75 Steve Bertran 12 2 14
61 14 14 Tony Rogers 14 14

62 14 14 Jason Peterson 4 6 4 14
63 14 14 Chris Ziems 6 8 14

64 13 13 Brian Barber 7 4 2 13
65 13 13 Dave Chase 1 1 11 13
66 13 13 Carl Lovero 2 1 6 4 13
67 13 13 Bill Beck 5 8 13
68 13 13 Dave Huffman 1 12 13

69 12 11.250 23 Bill Tolksdorf 9 3 12
70 12 12 Barry Wilson 4 5 3 12

71 12 12 Don Robinett 4 6 2 12
72 11 20.000 31 Mary Scangarella F 2 6 3 11

73 11 11 Jerry White 11 11

74 11 11 Fred Vonderscheer 6 5 11
75 11 11 Louie Tamagni 6 5 11
76 10 38.750 49 Tony Parker 4 6 10
77 10 10 Scott Spelbring 2 8 10
78 10 10 Dave Gump 8 2 10
79 10 10 Jeff Noonan 1 2 3 4 10
80 9 9 Werner Kohlmeyer 4 5 9
81 9 9 Stevie Salter 1 2 6 9
82 9 9 Lane Rickman 2 5 2 9
83 9 9 Jim Hoffmann 1 4 4 9
84 9 9 Bill Wood 2 3 3 1 9
85 8 8 Larry Tolksdorf 8 8
86 8 8 Don Brownwell 7 1 8
87 8 8 Jack Bockman 2 6 8
88 8 8 Larry Malinoski 7 1 8
89 8 8 Gary Smith 2 2 4 8
90 8 8 Duke Bragg 8 8

91 8 8 Wayne Booker 8 8

92 8 8 Andy Fergerson 8 8
93 8 8 Kevin Mielke 8 8
94 8 8 Ziggy Jovanovic 2 1 1 2 2 8
95 8 8 Todd Soeby 1 7 8
96 8 8 Chad Turner 6 1 1 8

97 7 7 Bill Drewel 6 1 7
98 7 7 Chris Davis 5 2 7

99 6 20.000 26 Tom Jacobs 2 2 2 6
100 6 6 Bill Shaver 6 6
101 6 6 Al Kelly 6 6
102 6 6 Sai Plaia 6 6
103 6 6 Stan Wilson 6 6
104 6 6 Ralph Hoyt 4 2 6
105 6 6 Roger Zettlemoyer 1 5 6
106 6 6 Ron Tilley 4 2 6
107 6 6 Dean Kapphahn 3 3 6
108 6 6 Joe A Saltalamachia Sr 2 2 2 6

109 6 6 Bob Reid 3 1 2 6



110 6 6 Ken House 2 1 3 6
111 5 47.500 53 Logan Webb 5 5

112 5 5 Mike Brown 5 5
113 5 5 Gordon C Bitler 5 5
114 5 5 Rich Speraneo 3 2 5
115 5 5 Rick Smith 5 5
116 5 5 Austin Tressler 5 5
117 5 5 William Schrader 1 4 5
118 4 25.000 29 Shannon Webb 4 4
119 4 18.750 23 Steve Hoskins 4 4
120 4 6.250 10 Lowell Yawn 2 2 4
121 4 4 Scott Pace 2 2 4
122 4 4 Scott Wilson 2 2 4
123 4 4 David Matthews 4 4
124 4 4 Logan Loudan (JR) 2 2 4
125 4 4 Carrol Lance 1 3 4
126 4 4 Tony Burgin 4 4
127 4 4 Doug Ervin 2 2 4
128 4 4 Kevin McGowan 4 4

129 4 4 Mike Wilson 4 4
130 4 4 Dennis Prendergast 4 4
131 4 4 Spencer Lamm 2 2 4
132 4 4 Greg Noble 4 4
133 4 4 JC Jarrell 4 4
134 3 3 Brad Johnson 3 3
135 3 3 Terry Knotts 1 2 3
136 3 3 Tim Devlin 1 2 3
137 3 3 David Gosnell 3 3
138 3 3 Recy Lillard 2 1 3
139 3 3 Steve Shongood 3 3
140 3 3 Rob Gabriel 3 3
141 3 3 Roger Burkett 3 3
142 3 3 Todd Zaun 3 3
143 3 3 Joe Saltalamachia 3 3
144 3 3 Will Watkins Sr 3 3
145 2 2 Tom Kozar 2 2
146 2 2 Steve Kraus 1 1 2

147 2 2 Joe Ignacio 2 2
148 2 2 Cody Lavelett 2 2
149 2 2 Corey Bartholomew 2 2
150 2 2 Scott Paulus 2 2
151 2 2 Chris Thompson 2 2
152 2 2 Joe Cerami 2 2
153 2 2 Jerry Bush 1 1 2
154 2 2 Jason Wolf 2 2
155 2 2 Ryan Fulcher ® 2 2
156 2 2 Al Benarroch 2 2
157 2 2 Louis Miller 2 2
158 2 2 Mike McDougal 1 1 2
159 2 2 Tim Hoyt 1 1 2
160 2 2 Michael Philips 2 2
161 1 3.750 5 Steve Virts 1 1
162 1 1 James Cutway 1 1
163 1 1 Tony Matarozzo 1 1

164 1 1 Alana Salter (F) 1 1
165 1 1 Jeff Howard 1 1
166 1 1 Scott Wilson 1 1
167 1 1 Frank Weber 1 1
168 1 1 Christy Landrum (F) 1 1
169 1 1 Rebecca Beck 1 1
170 0 81.250 81.25 Jeff Locke 0
171 0 61.250 61.25 Greg Wilson 0
172 0 52.500 52.5 Rick Sheilds 0
173 0 30.000 30 Mike Noumov 0
174 0 27.500 27.5 Craig Matthew 0
175 0 18.750 18.75 Mike Hamilton 0
176 0 10.000 10 Chad Doncheski 0
177 0 10.000 10 Martin Aleman 0
178 0 8.750 9 Bill Hubina 0
179 0 8.750 9 Bob Hoppe 0
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